**SINCE 1895** 

Glenshaw Glass Company

1101 William Flynn Highway Glenshaw, PA 15116 Manufacturers of Glass Containers

Elint

Phone: (412) 486-9100 Fax: (412) 486-9252 Amber ◆ Emerald Green

November 20, 2004

Mr. John D. Kinneman, Chief ġ Materials Security and Industrial Branch **U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission** Region I 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406 PI2 Re: \_\_\_ Notification of a Change in Ownership ᇰ Materials License No. 37-28413-02, Docket Number 030-33747

Dear Mr. Kinneman:

This letter is to inform you that on November 5, 2004 Glenshaw Glass Company, Inc. was placed into receivership by the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Civil Division 6D04-25760, Code No. 140. Already experiencing financial hardship, company operations were severely affected by flood waters on September 17, 2004. The court-appointed receiver will operate and manage the company until a new owner has been found.

Per Materials License No. 37-28413-02, Glenshaw Glass Company maintains three (3) level gauging devices, each containing 8.0 Curies of Cesium-137 ( $^{137}$ Cs), TN Technologies sealed sources, serial nos. GG7173, GG8668, and GG4359. The devices are TN Technologies CN series glass level gauges, model no. TN5204, serial nos. B257, B268 and B192 respectively. The company also possesses one (1) generally licensed sealed source: 5.0 µCi Cesium-137 ( $^{137}$ Cs) Ludlum Measurements check source, model no. T1-230.2Y, serial no. B988J.

Glenshaw Glass Company will continue to maintain compliance with NRC regulations and all conditions of the Materials License. The sealed radioactive material source gauges will be properly secured and controlled on-site and periodic surveys and inspections will be conducted as required.

If you have any questions or you require additional information please do not hesitate to contact the Radiation Safety Officer, Mr. Dennis Weichel (412-486-9100 ext. 201) or myself at 412-232-0113.

Sincerely.

Margaret Good Receiver for Glenshaw Glass

136028

NMSS/RGNI MATERIALS-002

pt of your letter/application dated
, and to inform you that the initial processing which v has been performed.

Motrice Centro J 7-28 413-02 There were no administrative omissions. Your application was assigned to a technical reviewer. Please note that the technical review may identify additional omissions or require additional information.

Please provide to this office within 30 days of your receipt of this card

A copy of your action has been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable Branch, who will contact you separately if there is a fee issue involved.

136028. Your action has been assigned Mail Control Number 136028. When calling to inquire about this action, please refer to this control number. You may call us on (610) 337-5398, or 337-5260.

NRC FORM 532 (RI) (6-96)

ł

Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader

	: (FOR LFMS USE)
	: INFORMATION FROM LTS
BETWEEN:	:
	:
License Fee Management Branch, ARM	: Program Code: 03120
and	: Status Code: 0
Regional Licensing Sections	: Fee Category: 3P
	: Exp. Date: 20050331
	: Fee Comments:
	: Decom Fin Assur Reqd: N

LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL

A. REGION I

- 1. APPLICATION ATTACHED
  Applicant/Licensee: GLENSHAW GLASS COMPANY, INC.
  Received Date: 20041124
  Docket No: 3033747
  Control No.: 136028
  License No.: 37-28413-02
  Action Type: Notifications
- 2. FEE ATTACHED Amount: Check No.:
- 3. COMMENTS

M. a. berkin Signed Date

..........

B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (Check when milestone 03 is entered /\_\_/)

1. Fee Category and Amount: \_\_\_\_\_

2. Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for: Amendment

- Renewal \_\_\_\_\_\_
- 3. OTHER

Signed \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_